Premium Outlets & Visa Redemption Program – 2024

Terms and Conditions.

Promotion period: 1 April 2024 to 30 September 2024.

1. This program is valid from 1 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 (both dates inclusive) and while stocks last.

2. Customer who spends RM3,000 or more with Visa Card with maximum accumulation of 3 receipts at Genting Highlands Premium Outlets or Johor Premium Outlets within the same day of visit will be entitled to redeem RM150 Premium Outlets Gift Voucher at the Information Center upon presentation of their original purchase receipts.

3. Receipt that is reprinted will not be accepted. Each receipt may only be used once. Receipt that is stamped with "redeemed" cannot be utilized again and is no longer valid for the purpose of this, or any other programs. Limited to 1 redemption for each customer.

4. Premium Outlets Gift Voucher is valid for 6 months from the date of redemption and shall be utilized before the voucher's expiry date.

5. This promotion is valid while stocks last. The items offered in respect of this promotion are subject to stock availability and as such, Genting Highlands Premium Outlets Sdn Bhd, Genting Simon Sdn Bhd, and Visa Worldwide Pte. Limited reserve the right to provide alternative items/promotions at any time without prior notice.

6. Genting Highlands Premium Outlets Sdn Bhd, Genting Simon Sdn Bhd, and Visa Worldwide Pte. Limited reserves the right to vary these Terms and Conditions and/or extend, modify, shorten, discontinue, cancel, terminate, or suspend this program at any time without any prior notice. No compensation in cash or any kind shall be given whether arising as a direct or indirect result of such variation of the Terms and Conditions and/or the extension, modification, cancellation, suspension, or termination of this program.

7. Genting Highlands Premium Outlets Sdn Bhd, Genting Simon Sdn Bhd, and Visa Worldwide Pte. Limited will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (Including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of this program.

8. The redemption is open to all cardholders except for the following persons who will not be eligible to redeem: -

a) All permanent and/or temporary personnel of Genting Highlands Premium Outlets Sdn Bhd, Genting Simon Sdn Bhd, and Visa Worldwide Pte. Limited and their immediate family members.
b) All Brand Partners, their employees, and their respective immediate family members; and all representatives and/or agents (including advertising and promotional agents) of Genting Highlands Premium Outlets Sdn Bhd, Genting Simon Sdn Bhd, and Visa Worldwide Pte. Limited.

9. For further enquiries, please contact: -

• Genting Highlands Premium Outlets Information Center at KM13, Genting Highlands Resort, 69000 Genting Highlands, Pahang Darul Makmur. Tel: +603 6433 8888 Fax: +603 6433 8810

Johor Premium Outlets information Center at
 Jalan Premium Outlets, Indahpura 81000 Kulai, Johor Darul Takzim.
 Tel: +607 661 8888 Fax: +607 661 8810

10. Participation in this program is deemed acceptance of the above Terms and Conditions.

**Only receipts issued on the same day of visit can be utilized for the redemption.